
TC
82A-
C2.

C.Z

ES



I OF CALffOW»A







ua>t,r^

state of California

THE RESOURCES AGENCY

Department of Wa ter Resources

BULLETIN No. 158-64

FLOOD CONTROL FUNDS

Biennial Report to the Legislature

January 1, 1963 - December 31, 1964

HUGO FISHER

Adminisiraior

The Resources Agency

L'NIVEKSiTY OF CALIFORNIA
DAVIS

!

FEB 11 ]965

UBRAH

/

JANUARY 1965

EDMUND G. BROWN
Governor

State of California

UJJIVEKSITY OF CALIFORNIA
DAVIS

WILLIAM E. WARNE
Director

Department of Water Resources





state ot California

THE RESOURCES AGENCY

Department of Water Resources

BULLETIN No. 158-64

FLOOD CONTROL FUNDS

Biennial Report to the Legislature

January 1, 1963 - December 31, 1964

JANUARY 1965

HUGO FISHER

Adminisfrafor

The Resources Agency

EDMUND G. BROWN
Governor

State of California

WILLIAM E. WARNE
Director

Department of Water Resources





rrE OF CALIFORNIA-RESOURCES AGENCY EDMUND G. BROWN, Governor

OF WATER RESOURCES

January 12, 1965

Honorable Edmund G. Brown, rjovernor

and Members of the Legislature of

the State of California

Gentlemen:

I have the honor to transmit herewith a report

of the Department of Water Resources covering actions of

this Department with respect to reallocation of flood

control funds allocated by the Legislature pursuant to

the provisions of the Flood Control Law of I9U6 and the

California Watershed Protection and Flood Prevention Law,

as required by Sections 1283O and 12875 of the Water Code,

The report covers the period from January 1, I963, through

December 31, 196^^-.

In summary, the report shows that a total of

$66,654,650 has been reallocated to local agencies from

the inception of these programs through December 31^ 1964.

During the reporting period from January 1, 1963j through

December 31, I96U, a total of 252 applications were

received from local agencies for reallocation of funds

in the total amount of $15,766,316. During this same

period, expenditures amounted to $13,382,058. These

expenditures were made from the General Fund under

reallocation orders issued by the Department. In addition,

expenditures amounting to $13,131,560 were made by the

Reclamation Board in connection with projects under its

jurisdiction.

Sincerely yours.

Director



at,^c.\; Yl-

ir..t-'-



REPORT OF EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS PURSUANT
TO THE FLOOD CONTROL LAW OF 19^+6 AJJD

THE CALIFORNIA WATERSHED PROTECTION AND FLOOD PREVENTION LAW

DURING THE PERIOD JANUARY 1, I963, THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 196U

This report is made pursuant to Sections 1283O and 128T5 of the

Water Code, which require that the Department of Water Resources report to

the Legislature within fifteen days after the commencement of each regular

session regarding the expenditure of funds allocated to the Department by the

Legislature for payment of the costs of local cooperation required for

authorized federal flood control projects.

HISTORICAL BACKGROUND

The State Legislature, by enactment of the State Water Resources Law

of 19^5, assumed the costs of local cooperation required in connection with

authorized federal flood control projects. The Legislature, by passage of

Chapter lU2, Statutes of 191^6 created the Flood Control Fund of 19^6, and

appropriated the sura of $10,000,000 for the cost of local cooperation

required by federally authorized flood control projects. In 19^7 the

Legislature appropriated an additional $15,000,000 to the Flood Control Fund.

Allocations have been made from the Flood Control Fund to the State

Reclamation Board, to the State Water Resources Board, and to the Department

of Water Reso\irces to cover the cost of local cooperation on federal flood

control projects authorized by the State Water Resources Law of 19i^5 and on

projects authorized by the California Watershed Protection and Flood Prevention

Law which was adopted by the Legislature in 1955-

Chapter 2?, Statutes of I956, appropriated the sum of $1,000,000 to

the Flood Control Fund of I9U6, to provide a source of funds for projects

authorized for state cooperation pursuant to the State Water Resources Law

of I9U5. These funds were made available only in the event that (l) construction

-1-



lorm-fTr

".+ r-T'Ts-r =r-;-.;r--: '"! ''3jf .. ,ir[* e-iJ-rpsi rioirfw ,^i?.-^0 tsJ-jsW

-:V( f'.9T:j:tfp3i ncijsiaqoos J>u'~/. tc 5t?.-^r -^rfd" ';•: -co** '^";;t.-f--x39.:

*-no? fee :

ic
•

nc
'

jsoo Drid" lo't u '

'A.

-t xd bs:-



funds are made available by Congress, (2) the Legislature is not in session,

(3) It is necessary to commence acquisition of lands, easements, and rights-

of-way in order that construction may proceed. Chapter 32, Statutes of 1957,

amended Chapter 27, Statutes of 1956, to extend the availability of the

appropriation to June 30, 1958^ and to provide that when expenditures of funds

for such projects are commenced prior to the next succeeding session of

the Legislature, the Department may continue to expend funds in aid of such

projects until the beginning of the next succeeding fiscal year. During 1957

and 1958, two local agencies received $698,978.1^ under the provisions of

Chapter 2?, Statutes of 1956, as amended. During 1959 and I96O, $888,526.90

was expended in aid of two projects. During the period January 1, I963,

through December 31, I96U, $1^9,168.22 was expended for the East V7eaver Creek

Small Flood Control Project in Trinity County.

A balance of $595,227.07 remains available until June 30, 1965-

Chapter I285, Statutes of 1959, abolished the Flood Control Fund

of 19U6, and transferred the undisbursed balance to the General Fund, and

amended Section I28OO of the Water Code by changing the "Flood Control Fund

Law of I9I+6" to the "Flood Control Law of I9U6" .

Since the abolishment of the Flood Control Fund, appropriations for

the Department have been made by separate budget items from the General Fund.

It is to be noted that although the Reclamation Board is part of the Department

of Water Resources (Section 855O of the Water Code), it functions separately

therefrom. Allocations and expenditures relating to flood control projects

under the two administering agencies, i.e. the Department of Water Resources

and the Reclamation Board, will be considered separately.



)9baBqye

19ti5W

i



ALLOCATIONS, EXPENDITUREwS, AM) ADMINISTRATION
OF FLOOD CONTROL FUNDS

Reclamation Board

During the two-year report period, the State Legislature allocated

$12,501,328 to the State Reclamation Board, through the I963 and 1964 Budget

Acts, for state cooperation on federal and state approved flood control

projects within the Sacramento and San Joaquin Valleys and tributary areas.

The primary duties of the Reclamation Board are: Provide without

cost to the United States all lands, easements, and rights-of-way necessary

for the construction of the project, hold and save the United States free

from damage due to the construction works and maintain and operate all the

works after completion in accordance with regulations prescribed by the

Secretary of Defense.

The Reclamation Board reports that the following expendittires have

been made from moneys allocated to it from the General Fund for the period

from January 1, I963, through December 31^ 196k.



jb yi^iv

'iVTOCCO^ «iff+ •tp'^+ P,f'rf^Ct='



Flood Control Expenditures
January 1, 1963 ':

to
Name of Project December 31, 196^ : Project Total

Sacramento River Bank Protection

Middle Creek

Lower San Joaquin River
A. Merced River to Delta

B. Merced River to Friant Dam
(state construction)

Fresno County Stream Group

Merced County Stream Group

Farmington Reservoir and Littlejohn
Creek

Calaveras River and Littlejohn
Creek and Tributaries

American River

TOTALS
* Refund of portion of court deposit.

$ I,3h3,h8^



.j'-trc.'.L'n^iTX

[8S,(?4';".,I $ <'^.4,£tlj^i *.

•7 e ' . .1 .-.
• o yj? o". 1 c r. '19woJ

:;i;Oif) insdicfa -zSm-c'^ bsc .



1963 Budget Act allocated $1^;, 5^0,091, of which $7,826,709 was available for

1963-6^ expenditure and the balance for I96U-65 expenditure. Similarly the

196k Budget Act allocated $13,269,900 for the program of which $7,507,900 is

available for I96U-65, with the balance to be available for 1965-66 expenditure.

The purpose of deferring a portion of the allocation was to compen-

sate for the delays in project construction and the resultant lag in expendi-

tures and claims filed by the local agencies.

Expenditures anticipated by local agencies for the 1963-6'+ and

196i+-65 fiscal years were estimated at $l6,00l4.,0C0 and $17,633,800, respectively.

Claims actually filed for the I963-6U fiscal year totaled only $9,132,000 and

for the first half of the 196i+-65 fiscal year only $3,300,200.

Because of this disparity in amounts budgeted as compared to amounts

actually claimed it is proposed for the I965-66 fiscal year that a lump-sum

appropriation be made for the support of the program based on historical

expenditures and current estimates for the overall program. This procedure

will eliminate the necessity for budgeting specific amounts for specific

projects. The project estimates eligible for state financial assistance will

be detailed in the Governor's budget.

Administration of the Funds . The Department of Water Resources has

developed a procedure for processing claims from local agencies which gives

the fund the maximum degree of protection. This procedure provides that

claims for reimbursement of expenditures, or for payment of obligations incurred

by local agencies in carrying out the requirements of local cooperation,

including the acquisition of lands, easements, and rights-of-way prescribed

by federal law, shall be submitted to the Department.

•5-



-.;i I •^:"'?,

3h sd

DT.rt-yr- fl

/-lT'..l&ibO



The administration of this function, including issuance of realloca-

tion orders, is performed by the appropriate area branch or district office.

The Division of Resources Planning performs the staff function of review for

the Director in connection with this work to assure uniform operation of the

program.

All claims are subject to review and report by the department's

engineering and legal staffs, and a field audit report by the Controller's

Office.

Certain types of claims are processed for payment without a prior

audit by the Controller's Office. This category includes claims for advance

of funds to be deposited, or reimbursement for funds deposited in covirt as a

result of condemnation action; claims for reimbursement of advances to Corps

of Engineers for relocation, reconstruction, or replacement of affected works;

and claims for reimbursement of progress payments made on approved construction.

Claims in this category are subject to an audit by the Controller's Office

at the time of final accounting.

Items in a claim which cannot be verified, or on which questions of

eligibility exist, will be deducted "without prejudice," and a reallocation

order issued for the remainder of the claim. The applicants are advised when

deductions are made and are requested to submit within 90 days any clarifying

information to support payment of the items deducted. Such items, after receipt

of clarifying information and a determination of eligibility, may be scheduled

for payment in a supplemental reallocation order without being resubmitted in

a subsequent claim. In the event that no additional information is received

within this 90-day period, the department assumes that the applicant accepts

the deduction.



£ - -y^b aj^r. frdrnxs-r
•'

oc >1 aroxfilC' :-

soi"!' "0 erld- v.d" &il

lyj J--.o^.t^." 'j.'r'. ..
•' Ir+r!'^:



STATUS OF PROGRAJ^

Reports on the reallocation of flood control funds to local agencies

have been filed with the Legislature biennially from 19^7- These reports

include the period from 19^5 through I962. During this period, a total of

106 reallocation orders were approved by the Water Resources Board, and ^6?

were approved by the Department of Water Resources, reallocating to local

agencies the total sum of $53,272,592.

As of January 1, I963, U3 claims totaling $1+, 35^1,561 were outstanding.

Dixring the period January 1, 19^3, through December 31; 196U, 252 claims

totaling $15,766,316 were filed by local agencies. During the same period,

217 reallocation orders totaling $13,382,058 were issued. This amount plus

$53,272,592, previously reallocated under the program, gives a total of

$66,651^,650 reallocated from I9U5 through December 31, I96U. As of December 31,

1964, 81 claims totaling $6,070,^97 are awaiting processing.



Ic,

aaei V

'I .It ocIXjps"



TABLE I

Sumtcary of Reallocation Orders Issued January 1, I963 Through Deoember 3I, 1964

Agency and Project

Reallccation

Orders Issued Amount Paid

Alameda County FC&VJCD

San Lorenzo Creek

Contra Coeta County FCAWCD

Marsh-Kellogg Watershed

Walnut Creek

Walnut Creek Watershed

Hujuboldt County

Eel River-Sandy Prairie

Kad River at Blue Lake

Lake County PC4WCD

Adobe Creek Watershed

Los Angeles County FCD

Los Angeles River

Los Angeles River Watershed

Karin County FC&WCD

Coyote Creek

Mendoolno County FC&WCID

Russian River

Napa County FC&WCD

Napa River Watershed

Riverside County FCAV.'CD

Santa Ana River

Tahohevah Creek

San Bernardino County FCD

Quail V.'ash Levee

Santa Ana River Basin

San Diogo County

Buer.a Vista Creek V/atershed

San Joaquin County FC&WCD

Duok Creek

San Luis Obispo County FCAWCD

Arroyo Grande Creek Watershed

Santa Barbara County

Santa Karia River

Santa Ynez River Watershed

Santa Cruz, City of

S.in Lorenzo River

Solano County

Green Valley Creek

Ulatls Creek Watershed

Sonoma County FCAVJCD

Central Sonoira Watershed

Russian River

Trinity County

East V/eaver Creek

Ventura County FCD

Ventura Rivor Basin

TOTALS

17

5

11

2

1

k6

8

16

3

1

2

2

2

2

12

9

2

3

1

3

11

16

20

2

12

1

217

$ 350,835.06

578,oH6,62

365,610.70

394,202.01

19,850.59

16,637.96

15,722.54

6,996,727.69

1,095,275.22

551,797.26

12,7Ul.4i

72,015.00

23,610.53

700,000.00

23,905.48

38,099.10

171,763-93

326,795.68

10,100.14

262,646.35

49,146.62

85,823.01

70,364.30

190,988.74

535,850.94

46,798.35

214,786.14

161,915.44

$13,382,057.81



00.5X0,5^

Jtl.?;

rl^uo-Mit ^h^l ,£ Vi'^uns'' b^imsl etsbiO noi&i'Sil'e'-H 'j

;



TaBLK I

Reall-;oatlon Orders Issued January 1, I963 Thr'ugh June 30, 15^3

: : : : Amount : Amount :

No. : Date : Agency : Project ; Claimed ; Paid i Claim Number

30U 1-9-63 Solano County Greon Valley Creek $ 10,lU7.22 $ 10,lU7.22 OVO .62-6

305 1- 2-63 Trinity County East Weaver Creek 50.OO 50.00 EWC 62-1

306 1-16-63 Solano County FC&WCD Ulatls Creok Vatsrehed 7,8lU.l47 7,8lU.lt7 UCW 62-1

307 1-28-63 Contra Costa County FC&WCD Walnut Creek Watershed 48,026.37 '+7,581.37 WCW 62-8

308 2-15-63 Contra Costa County FC&WCD Marsh-Kellogg Watershed 38,223.08 37,9^.93 MK" 62-9

309 2-15-63 Sonoma County FC&WCD Central Sonoma Watershed 36,37'+O0 35,8'+9.30 CSW 62-6

310 2-15-63 Sonoma County FC&WCD Central Sonoma Watershed 99,469.28 99,469,28 CSVI 63-2

311 2-15-63 Contra Costa County FC&WCD Marsh-Kellogg Watershed 10,377.00 10,377.00 MKW 63-I

312 2-I5-63 Contra Costa County FC&WCD i"!arsh-Kellogg Watershed 786.10 786.10 MKW 63-2

313 2-15-63 Contra Costa County FC&WCD Marsh-Kellogg Watershed 3>937.50 3,937.5° MKW 63-3

314 2-15-63 Contra Costa County FC&WCD Marsh-Kellogg Watershed 5,Ol4,90 5, 014.90 MKW 63-4

315 2-15-63 Contra Costa County FC&WCD Walnut Creek Watershed 35,444.20 35,444.20 WCW 63-I

316 2-25-63 Trinity County East Weaver Creek 8,500.00 8,500.00 EWC 63-I

317 2-28-63 Soncma County FC&WCD Central Sonoma Watershed 76,44o.OO 76,440.00 CSil 62-5

318 3- 6-63 Lake County FC&WCD Adobe Creek Watershed 6,807.32 6,807.32 ACW 62-4

319 4- 1-63 Contra Costa County FC&WCD Walnut Creek Watershed 10,685.15 10,685.15 WCW 63-3

320 4- 3-63 Sonoma County FC&WCD Central Sonoma Watershed 4,436.78 4,436.78 CSW 62-8

321 3-29-63 Solano County FC&WCD Ulatls Creek Watershed 485.56 336. 06 UCW 62-2

322 4- 4-63 Trinity County East Weaver Creek 132,000.00 132,000.00 EWC 63-2

323 4-15-63 Sonoma County FC&WCD Central Sonoma Watershed 4,365.20 4,385.20 CSW 63-3

324 4-19-63 Contra Costa Counby fCAWcn Marsh-Kellogg Watershed 130,600.89 130,164.60 MKW 63-6

325 4-19-63 Sonoma County FC&WCD Central Sonoma Watershed 4,877.l6 4,777.90 CSW 63-I

326 4-19-63 Trinity County East Weaver Creek 865. 00 665. 00 EWC 63-3

327 5- 3-63 Solano County FC&WCD Ulatls Creek Watershed 4,233.19 4,187.98 UCW 63-I



', tiUJoO £\izo':' ^-j.'n: J v^^--^-

•
•''''.

.
,.;.oXX&'i-f'E'i ^nitoO jijifeoO aiui-

; it. , , r

:x.;:6'J

a-i--' -J



Retllfceatirn Orders

TABLE I (Continued)

Issued January 1, I963 Tnrough June 30, 1963

Agency Project

Amount

Claimed

Amount

Paid : Claim Number

328 5-13-63

329 6- 3-63

330 5-2^-63

331 6-12-63

8-165 1-28-63

8-166 2-25-63

8-167 2-27-63

8-168 2-28-63

8-169 2-28-63

8-170 2-28-63

8-171 3-11-63

Sonoma County FC&WCD

Sonoma County FC&WCD

Trinity County

County of Humboldt

San Bernardino County FCD

San Diego County

Los Angeles County FCD

San Diego County

San Diego County

San Luis Obispo Co. FC&WCD

Los Angeles County FCD

Central Sonoma Watershed $ 13,910. 08 $ 13,910.08

Central Sonoma Watershed 2,998.95 2,150.95

East Weaver Creek 7,753.22 7,753.22

Eel River-Sandiy Prairie 21,800.59 15,000.00

Quail Wash Levee 2,575.00 2,575.00

Buena Vista Creek Watershed 3^,192.99 31,765.08

Los Angeles River 862,797.75 8l8,lU5.36

Buena Vista Cr. Watershed 5,807.80 5,599'^

Buena Vista Cr. Watershed 9OI.5U 901.5^

Arroyo Grande Cr. Watershed ^+,903.^7 4,650.25

Los Angeles River 407.73 "+07.73

8-172 3-15-63 San Diego County Buena Vista, Creek Watershed 10,2'42.28 10,10U.82

8-173 3-15-63 Los Angeles County FCD Los Angeles River 284,563.93 280,012.02

8-I7U k- I-63 Los Angeles County FCD Los Angeles River

8-175 4-29-63 Santa Barbara County Santa I>!aria River

8-176 5-21-63 Riverside County FC&WCD Santa Ana River

8-177 6-17-63 Riverside County FC&WCD Santa Ana River

Subtotal

315,856.42 270,189.99

3,254.12 3,254.12

11,477.74 12,655.74

10,954.79 10,95^.79

$2,168,031.99

csw 63-7

csw 63-4

EWC 63-4

ERSP 63-1

QSB 61-1'^

BVCW 61-1

UR 62-5

BVCW 61-2

BVCW 61-3

AGCW 62-2

UR 57-12

& 60-34

BVCW 62-3

LAR 62-6

& 62-7

LAR 62-13

SMR 6l-li/

SAR 62-4^

SAR 62-5

1/ Supplemental payment.

2/ Claim amount increased by Controller's audit.



: itruoziX ; :tiW0B!A : : :

Codau/H *o ^fttuo'i.' t.i-£i-j -

t.^ii ^'^.^^^'^J.S^S , "^T ic^m/oO asX'\jnA £0,1 C^r- • ^

2-Si.'- f.Mu Q'i.OCS,!-' \v'.<.0?.t-!- b9rf3TH*i5W .^D »ii;!iajaO o^ptxA aOV/£7>I .oO eqaidO siuJ nsB t^-'-

C-!;ci .vOY^ £8.»J0X(0X 8S.S«^S^0X fasdaaej*;.' jIssiO «*-eiV wieua \iJTiooO onsM ^ >'•' f^-Pf-i; S^

d-Sd HAJ £0.SXO^0bS t(;.tf>?,>'8S Tjvin s.=.X«snA sou ^ . \,-t.-.:/..^

''~X-X^ jl~i SLi^ciS,? SX.i^i'.^r, -lyvifl eltji-i atapZ \S-au<,0 a~- ."-=' ?K

••^Sc) 51A8 \.5e3,SX ii'^.\:s::\U isv..-: i^.iA sraR?; t.d-Xi-e d\





t<itjtym\ ; .^

.

•f^rj:.'^/. I3I;»1D -001. J'."-

ptC' Xfiil.'iV aaaii

,iUO zliij. a^c

;s.ci^f

demO osn."

iJs-tsJaV



TABLE I (Continued

Reallocation Orders Issued July 1, I963 Through December 3I, I963

No. : Date : Agency Project

Amount :



ii»rO •»'9V."V, -fr ..



TABLE 1 (Continued)

Reallecatlon Orders Issued January 1, I96U Through June 30, I96U

No. : Date : Agency Pro.lect

Amount

Claimed

Amount

Paid

Claim

Number

8-187 12-11-63 Los Angeles County FCD

8-188 1-22-6U Los Angeles County FCD

8-189 1-22-64 Los Angeles County FCD

8-I9O 1-22-614 Lcs Angeles County FCD

8-I9I 2- 1+-6U San Bernardino County FCD

8-192 2-21-61+ Los Angeles County FCD

8-I93 3- 6-6U San Diego County

8-154 3_ 6-64 Los Angeles County FCD

8-195 3- 6-6U Los Angeles County FCD

8-196 3- 6-64 Los Angeles County FCD

8-I97 3- 6-64 Santa Barbara County

8-I98 3-24-64 San Bernardino County FCD

8-199 4-14-64 Lcs Angeles County FCD

8-200 4-30-64 San Diego County

8-201 4-14-64 San Bernardino County PCD

8-202 4-20-64 Los Angeles County FCD

8-203 4-20-64 Los Angeles County FCD

Q_2C4 4-20-o4 Los Angeles County FCD

8-205 4-20-64 Lcs Angeles C*unty FCD

8-206 5- 4-64 Los Angeles County FCD

8-207 5-12-64 Los Angeles County FCD

8-206 5-20-64 Los Angeles County FCD

8-209 5-20-64 San Diego County

8-210 5-20-64 San Diego County

Los Angeles River $ 450,918.66

Los Angelas River 10,129.17

Los Angoles River

Los Angeles River

Santa Ana River Basin

Los Angejes River

Buena Vista Cr. Watershed 45,242.71

Los Angeles River 220,862.11

Los Angeles River

Loa Angeles River

Santa Ynez River

Santa Ana River Basin

Les Angeles River

Buena Vista Cr. Watershed 9>C49«03

auail VJash Levee 22,129.79

Los Angeles River

L. A, River Vatershed

L. A. River Watershed

Los Angeles River

L. A. River Viatershed 130,000.00

Los Angeles River 3l4,539.23

Los Angeles River l49, 006.02

Buena Vista Cr. V.'atershed 23,183.93

Buena Vlstn Or. Wntcrsl.M I9,r>fl7,'i5

121,001.90

92,857.49

1,065.10

144,112.97

569,091.90

57,646.56

H9,l46.8i

44,650.71

29,138.93

249,447.29

64,310.00

59,200.00

309,746.42

355,332.99

6,685.71

113,652.24

85,357.'+9

733.00

144,112.97

44,905.46

4,767.61

49,563.14

57,646.56

49,146.82

37,366.10

7,406.39

9,012.30

21,330.48

231,298.47

64,310.00

59,200.00

286,012.38

130,000.00

314,538.23

19,367.09

22,888.30

q,ftn4.7fi

LAR 62-15

LAR 57-29-^

LAR 62-11

LAR 62-18

SASB 62-2

LAR 63-9

BVCW 62-I&2

LAR 61-20^

LjIR 61-3^/

LAR 63-12

SYR 62-1

SASB 62-1

LAR 63-4

BVCW 62-4

QSB 63-1

UR 62-16

LAW 63-3

u\i 63-1

LAR 62-17

uw 63-4

LAR 63-3

UR 56-11-

BVCW 63-1

BVCW 63-2

1/

1/ Supplemental payment





TABLE I (continued)

Reallocation Orders Issued January 1, I96U Through June 30, 1^6k

No. : Date Agenoy Project

Amount :



i'cV^jf ,.ir 9mU





tim ,)£ .jfiut. nlistS

;l09tC'lH

i;->ij .,'M' et'.^*^X,S<i t^.^aX.S*' barisisiJ^W sIfhiO els.'jIU



TABLE I (Continued)

Reallocation Orders Issued July 1, 1964 Through December 3I, 196^

Agency Prpjijgt

: Amount

: Claimed

Amount

Paid : Claim Number

UoU 8- 3-61+ Contra Costa County FC&WCD Karsh-Kelltgg Waterahed $ 33,600.00

1+05 8- 3-6U Karln County FC&WCD Coyote Creek U8,925.00

I406 b- 3-64 Contra Costa County FC&WCD Karsh-Kellogg Vfatershed 12,600.00

U07 6- 6-6U Solano County FC&WCD

408 8-I7-6I4 Karln County FC&WCD

409 8-I7-6I+ I>feirin County FC&WCD

1+10 9- 6-64 Marin County FC&WCD

1+11 9- 8-6U Karln County FC&WCD

1412 9- 8-6U Karln County FC&WCD

1+13 9_ 8-61+ Karin County FC&WCD

l+lU 3_ 8-6U Karln County FC&WCD

Ulatis Creek Waterahed 15,U6l.55

Coyote Creek

Coynte Creek

Coyote Creek

Coyote Creek

Coyote Creek

Coyote Creek

Coynte Creek

69,1+1+7.00

38,41+8.00

7,561.50

1,821+. 13

5^,435.1+3

10,733.51

3,336.00

1+15 9- 8-6U Contra Costa County FC&WCD Karah-Kellegg Watershed 156,621.09

1+16 9- 8-61+ Sonoita County FC&WCD Central Sonoca Watershed 5,000.00

417 9_ 8-64 Sonoma County FC&WCD Russian River 26,622.8o

418 9- 8-64 Sonoca County FC&VfCD Russian River 21,492.47

419 9- 8-64 County of Solano Green Valley Creek 6,432.l8

420 9-16-64 San Joaquin County FC&WCD Duck Creek 11,451.69

421 9-25-64 San Joaquin County FC&V;CD Duck Creek 52,836.69

422 10-13-64 Contra Costa County FC&WCD Walnut Creek 12,379.50

423 10-20-64 Solano County FC&WCD Ulatis Creek Watershed 927-98

424 11- 6-64 Contra Costa County FC&WCD Walnut Creek 10,125.00

425 11-25-64 Contra Costa County FCAWCD V.'alnut Creek 27,610.20

426 11-30-64 Solano County FC&WCD Ulatis Creek Watershed 11,242.34

427 11-30-64 Solano County FC&WCD Ulatis Creek Wn.torah«d 17,7^1. ?7

33,600.00 ilKW 64-3

35,903.00 CCM 64-4

12,600.00 MKW 64-2

15,461.55 UCW 64-4

33,662.00 CCM 64-8

24,945.00 CCM 64-11

7,561.50 CCM 64-5

1,806.71 CCM 64-9

54,435.43 CCM 64-10

10,707.52 CCM 64-12

3,336.00 CCM 64-13

119,608.09 MKW 64-4

4,990.00 CSV) 64-6

25,638.08 RRS 64-1

21,159.47 RRS 64-2

6,441.98 GVC 64-2

11,451.69 DC 64-6

52,836.69 EC 64-4

12,379.50 wcc 64-3

927.98 UCW 64-6

10,125.00 vice 64-4

27,610.20 wcc 64-6

11,242.34 UCW 64-7

I7,7^i.?7 new 64-8



n.^do^: niiiXO: btaf ijOfleg^

i-itJ cKft V".^C-

.:j**Ci v.>-

^eenO tisn'^

'i^iTi.oO ni.



TABLE I (Continued)

Reallocation Orders Issued July 1, I96U Through December 31, 1964

No. : Date Agency Project

Amount

Claimed

Amount

Paid : Claim Number

428 12-24-6U San Joaquin County FC&KCD

1+29 12-2U_6U San Joaquin County FC&WCD

U30 12-24-614 San Joaquin County FC&WCD

1+31 11-24-64 County of Trinity

432 12- 4-64 Contra Costa County FC&WD

433 12- 4-64 Contra Coata County FC&WCD

434 12- 4-64 Karln County FC&WCD

435 12-10-64 Contra Costa County FC&WCD

436 12-14-64 Napa County FC&WCD

437 12-22-64 County of Trinity

8-216 7- 3-64 Los Angeles County FCD

8-219 7- 3-64 Los Angeles County FCD

8-220 7-13-64 Los Angeles County FCD

8-221 7-13-64 Los Angeles County FCD

8-222 7-23-64 Riverside County FC&WCD

8-223 8- 7-64 Los Angeles County FCD

6-224 8-17-64 Los Angeles County FCD

8-225 8-21-64 County of San Diego

8-226 8-26-64 County of San Diego

8-227 8-21-64 County of San Diego

8-228 8-21-64 County of San Diego

8-229 8-26-64 Lea Angeles County FCD

8-230 6-26-64 Los Angeles County FCD

8-231 8-31-64 Los Angeles County FCD

Duok Creek $ 36,029.01

Duck Creek 33,436.31

Duck Creek 72,939.19

East Weaver Creek 5, 064.51

Walnut Creek 103,005.00

Walnut Creek Watershed 105,263.81

Coyote Creek 2,794,00

Karsh-Kellogg Watershed 3,468.60

Napa River Watershed 72,015.00

East Weaver Creek

Los Angeles River

Los Angeles River

Los Angeles River

Los Angeles River

Tahchevah Creek

Los Angeles River

Los Angeles River

27,762.00

33,000.00

50,146.00

82,000.00

526,440,00

100,000.00

63,550.00

3u6,66o.oo

Buena Vista Cr. Watershed 13,c47.65

Buena Vista Cr. Watershed 11,609.09

BuerA Vista Cr. Watershed 8,06l.70

Buena Vista Cr. Watershed 8,120.65

Los Angeles River 61,200.00

Los Armeies River 4,360.48

Los Angeles River 20,004.10

$ 38,029.01

33,436.31

61,467.50

5,039.51

99,005.00

95,112.10

2,515.00

3,468.60

72,015.00

27,762.00

33,000.00

50,146.00

82,000.0'^

526,440.00

100,000.00

63,550.00

253,373.41

11,679.56

11,516.30

5,931.26

7,655.49

22,702.54

4,360.48

8,665.60

EC 64-1

DC 64-2

DC 64-3

Ewc 64-1

WCC i4-2

wcw 64-3

CCM 64-14

MKW 64-5

NRW 64-1

EWC 64-2

LAR 64-9

LAR 64-15

LAR 63-25

LAR 64-11

TC 64-2-/

LAR 64-16

UR 63-11

BVCU 63-3

BVCW 64-1

BVCW 64-2

BVCW 64-3

LAR 63-6

UR 61-23^/

LAR 63-17 &

LAR 63-28C

1/ Supplemental payment.



fcawiflXC



TABLE I (Continued)

Reallocation Orders Issued July 1, l^SM- Through Eeoeinber Jl, l^fh

Date Agency



1-M'i HAd .-i

ii.l-'I.'.r^O.

-sx

J'

I!



FLOOD CONTROL PROJECTS
ELIGIBLE FOR STATE ASSISTANCE

U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
MAJOR FLOOD CONTROL PROJECTS.

U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
SMALL FLOOD CONTROL PROJECTS.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
WATERSHED PROTECTION PROJECTS.

3;^'f|fek€Je Riv

m'e^k:an Riv. L^vges

'^e^ yaJJeV-Beaf Cr-£ho^n^

^P_Wij^lTi^. Qr5
, c<] I a V e ras^ iv^nX U;

^[^a)n\i>' <3r#Dufek Cf " " ' '';.^;"„7^C

STATE RECLAMATION BOARD PROJECTS.

Ltttlejohn Cr,

Coyote Cr,

Rodeo;„Q£„

Rheem Cf//-W#i-"=-. *^^;^v^^^San;^„'joa'q^ljt Ruje \











^





THIS BOOK IS DUE ON THE lAST DATE
STAMPED BELOW

1 ft.<<.ij^ * 9K

RENEWED BOOKS ARE SUBJECT TO IMMEDIATE
RECALL

LIBRARY, UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS

Book Slii>-50m-12,'64(F772s4)4S8



381813

Calif. Dept,

Resources.
Bulletin.

, riYSlCAL

SCIENCES

UBRARY

3 1175 00477 5956

of Water
TC82U
C2
A2
no.l58:61a

C.2

LIBRARY
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

DAVIS

3R1P13
alifornia. Der^t.

jater Resources.
Bulletin.

of

Call Number:

TC824
C2

A2

no. 158:64




